A8830 Manily

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

	DISTRICT: Detroit
CITY: HIGHLAND PARK	COUNTY MANNE
	COUNTY: WAYNE
CONTACT:	ACTIVITY DATE: 03/08/2018
STAFF: Terseer Hemben COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR

INSPECTED BY : Terseer Hemben, MDEQ PERSONNEL PRESENT : None FACILITY PHONE NUMBER : N/A FACILITY FAX : N/A DATES OF SCHEDULED INSPECTION: 03/08/2018 PERMITS: Void. SRN: A8830

## **INSPECTION NARRATIVE**

I arrived at the 318 Midland Ave, Highland Park site on 03/08/2018 at 1400 hours. Purpose of visit was to conduct a scheduled inspection for evaluation of chrome emissions compliance. I noticed the front and back doors to the facility were closed and locked. Building was not lighted. The gates to the facility were removed and premises completely vacated. I drove onto the parking lot and inspected the property layout, then circled in the back of the building and left the facility site. I left the area at 1430 hours.

## FACILITY BACKGROUND: CHROME CRAFT, INC.

The Chrome Craft, Inc. closed its business, and remains closed.

### COMPLAINT/COMPLIANCE HISTORY:

Chrome Craft, Inc. has not been a source of citizen air quality or remediation environmental complaints after the business closed at the location.

OUTSTANDING CONSENT ORDERS:

None

OUTSTANDING LOV'S:

None

## **OPERATING SCHEDULE/PRODUCTION RATE:**

The facility was closed.

### **PROCESS DESCRIPTION:**

Chrome Craft business does not operate any longer at the address

### EQUIPMENT AND PROCESS CONTROLS:

The facility shut down its processes and all equipment had been removed from the property.

### APPLICABLE RULES/PERMITS CONDITIONS: The applicable permits were void.

APPLICABLE FUGITIVE DUST CONTROL PLAN CONDITIONS: This facility does not have nor is in need of a fugitive dust plan.

## FINAL COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION:

http://intranet.deq.state.mi.us/maces/WebPages/ViewActivityReport.aspx?ActivityID=2466... 4/3/2018

The Chrome Craft facility moved out of the building. Several years in the past and cleaned up area. The building and its premises are kept in good shape. In determination, Chrome Craft Inc site complied with requirements of the Air Quality regulations and no longer operates business at the location.

NAME

date 4/3/2018 supervisor  $___K$